TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART 1 SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA

Government of India Ministry of Communications & Information Technology Department of Telecommunications 415-Sanchar Bhawan, 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110 001

Dated the 28th June, 2016

20n. e

NOTIFICATION

No.A.12026/1/2015-Admn.I: Consequent upon his promotion from Non-Functional Selection Grade to Senior Administrative Grade (SAG) of the Indian Economic Service and nomination to Department of Telecommunications vide Ministry of Finance, Department of Economic Affairs' Order No.13016/2/2016-IES (Order No.P-9/2016) dated 26.05.2016, the President is pleased to appoint Shri Amit Ray (IES:1995), Director, Department of Economic Affairs, as Economic Adviser in the Department of Telecommunications, in the pay scale of PB-4 [Rs.37400-67000/-] plus Grade Pay Rs.10000/- with effect from the forenoon of 02.06.2016 and until further orders.

(Arvind Kumar Jha)
Under Secretary to the Government of India
T.No.23036210

To,

The Manager, Government of India Press, FARIDABAD(with 2 spare copies) (Haryana)

No.A.12026/1/2015-Admn.I

Dated the 28th June, 2016

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Amit Ray, (IES:1995), Economic Adviser, DOT.
- 2. PS to Hon'ble MOC&IT.
- 3. PPS to Secretary(T)/AS(T)/Member(F)/Member(S), Department of Telecom
- 4. PPS to Pr.Adviser(Economics), Department of Telecom.
- 5. PPS to JS(A)/JS(T)/Administrator(USOF)/CVO, Department of Telecom
- 6. Pay & Accounts Officer (HQ), Department of Telecom.
- 7. Admn.II/Admn.IV/PayBill/Cash/O&M/G.I/G.II/PHP/Library/CR/Protocol/Vigilance/PFP /Reception/ ERU/STT Sections, Department of Telecom
- 8. Department of Economic Affairs [Ms.Sushma Kindo, Deputy Director (IES)], Room No: 59, North Block, New Delhi, w.r.t their Order No.13016/2/2016-IES dated 26.05.2016, for information.
- 9. Department of Economic Affairs[Ms.Rajani Ranjan, US-Ad.IA] North Block, Central Sectt., New Delhi w.r.t. their Office Order No.A.22011/3/2016-Ad.IA dt. 1st June 2016.
- 10. PF.No.712/Admn.I/Service Book of the officer.
- 11. Dir(IT-V) for uploading on website of DoT/Order Bundle

(Arvind Kumar Jha)

Day . 6

Under Secretary to the Government of India